.............. Technische Unterlagen Okodesignverordnung
.............. (EN)  Technical Documents Ecodesign Regulation

MIG 172/6W Schutzgas-Schweissgerat

#20074




ﬂ Materialliste
@ Bill of materials

MIG 172/6W # 20074
Bitte beachten Sie, dass die Zeichnung und Stiickliste
nicht fiir die Ersatzteilbestimmung angedacht sind.

Schutzgas-Schweissgerit MIG 172/6 W




MIG-172/6 W

# 20074
No Name Specifications Unit Qty Material kg
1 fixup screw M6X12 pc 8
2 Flat washer D6 pc 8
3 Spring washer D6 pc 8
4 universal wheel 65mm pc 2
5 Cover of wheel PR pc 2
6 Clip Q215 pc 2
7 Wheel PP pc 2
8 Bracket of axle Q215 pc 2
9 Axle 45# ©8x350mm pc 1
HO7RN-F 3G1.5mm” FP-

R - RO Plus 006 250V 16A IP44 pe k
11 Jacket of cable pc 2
12 Lock stud PvC pc 2

Self-tapping round-
L head cFr)cF))ssgscrew g B 2
14 Earth clamp KDC-1250 pc 1
15 Power indicator light {7 7 "5 T SYY pc 1
16 Qver—heat indicator AD-16Y-1 AC 230V oe 1

:1'?;]13 screw of —
Vi indicp;tor light D ad a
18 MIG torch KDH-8350 280A 35% set 1
19 socket of torch set 1
20 Screw M5x20 pc 8
21 Flat washer D5 pc 6
22 Spring washer D5 pc 3
23 Nut M5 pc 3
24 Handle set 1
25 Screw M6x12 pc 4
26 Spring washer D6 pc 4
27 Flat washer 6 pc 4
28 Screw M4X5 pc 1
29 Potentiometer knob pc 1
30 Fixup screw M4X10 Self-tapping pc 4
31 Front panel Q215 set 1
32 screw e S pc 2
33 Knob of switch pc 2
34 Screw i pc 4
35 Self-tapping screw M4X10 pc 20

Bracket of circuit
i board pe !
37 PCB set 1
38 motherboard Q215 set 1
39 earth ccrew M4X10 pc 1
40 Spring washer D4 pc 1




|dentiform washer

D4

pC 1
earth set Q215 pc 1
washer pc 2
shelves switch HZ8B-20/3/4 pc 1
screw M4x14 pc 1
Spring washer D4 pc 1
Flat washer D4 pc 1
base of fan leaves pc 1
fan leaves D140 pc 1
an mator YZF-2-30 230/400V . 1
50HZ 30W
Flat washer D4 pec 4
Spring washer D4 pc 2
nut M4 pc 2
|back panel Q215 set 1
electromagnetic valve [DC24V pc 1
washer ©10 pc 1
Anut M10 pc 1
1 bracket of gas bottle Q215 pc 1
|Flat washer Lols] pc 3
Spring washer 6 pc 3
crew MBEX12 pc &)
{chain of gas bottle 45%# centi-meter 80
screw - pc 4
Flat washer D5 pc 8
|Spring washer o5 pc 4
INut M5 pc 4
reactance pc 1
| screw of transformer |77 Y EYY pc 4
Flat washer o5 pc 8
bracket of transformer jQ215 pc 2
Spring washer o5 pc 4
Nut M pc 4
Thermal protection KDS-R302 128°C 32A pc 1
cooling fin 27x27x1 pc 1
daub gram 50
Main transformer pc 1
wire feading motor KD241 24V 0.4A pc 1
180A pc 1
Clapboard Q215 set 1
\Washer rubber pc 1
TS Ty PAGE set 1
Nut M4 pc 4
Spring washer P4 pc 4
Flat washer P4 pc 8
Screw M4X186 pc 4
screw M8 pc 2
screw M10X20 hexagon head pc 1
Spring washer P10 pc 1
1

pc




big mat pc 1
axle for wire-feed spool |1/5kg pe 1
wire-feed spool 5kg pc 1
Flat washer @10 pc 1
Spring D1.5x30 pc 1
butterfly nut M10 pc 1
botton pc 1
left-side panel Q215 set 1
screw M5X10 pc 2
cap-type nut M5 pc 2
right-side panel Q215 set 1
top board Q215 set 1
rubber mat 510X180X3 pc 1




Schaltplan

@ Circuit diagram

i

GRS 1] 10

HUIE ¥ —

MO/TLT DTN e

MOL D MEIINTR
Fid

ADSDEnLD

==

p_ﬂ

& ]

A Ewdnnl |

E

ZIFALAL Ih_ HOE

LOOFNT
vy s

—
[Rsle: {arul { s

@13 =

7

=]




GUDE GmbH & Co. KG
Birkichstrasse 6

74549 Wolpertshausen
Deutschland

Tel.: +49-(0)7904/700-0
Fax.: +49-(0)7904/700-250
eMail: info@guede.com

2021-03-1



